Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
89	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
Type 12 Disconnect Enclosures
Saginaw Control & Engineering’s Type 12 Disconnect Enclosures are
designed to house most standard types of disconnects and circuit break-
ers as well as electrical and electronic controls, instruments and com-
ponents.

•	 Black zinc die cast coinproof/padlocking
handle.
Disconnect switch (or circuit breaker)
and operating mechanism are not fur-
nished with this enclosure.
Finish -
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 12
CSA Type 12
IEC 60529 IP55
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-20XEL2108LP	 20.00	 21.38	 8.00	 E3	 349.36	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20XEL2110LP	 20.00	 21.38	 10.00	 E3	 367.82	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-24XEL2108LP	 24.00	 21.38	 8.00	 E3	 376.43	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24XEL2508LP	 24.00	 25.38	 8.00	 E3	 405.95	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24XEL2510LP	 24.00	 25.38	 10.00	 E3	 425.65	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-30XEL2508LP	 30.00	 25.38	 8.00	 E3	 450.25	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30XEL2510LP	 30.00	 25.38	 10.00	 E3	 473.62	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-36XEL2508LP	 36.00	 25.38	 8.00	 E3	 496.98	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36XEL2510LP	 36.00	 25.38	 10.00	 E3	 521.58	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36XEL3108LP	 36.00	 31.38	 8.00	 E3	 554.81	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36XEL3110LP	 36.00	 31.38	 10.00	 E3	 586.79	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36XEL3112LP	 36.00	 31.38	 12.00	 E3	 618.78	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36XEL3116LP	 36.00	 31.38	 16.00	 E3	 675.37	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-42XEL3110LP	 42.00	 31.38	 10.00	 E3	 642.15	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42XEL3112LP	 42.00	 31.38	 12.00	 E3	 676.59	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42XEL3116LP	 42.00	 31.38	 16.00	 E3	 735.64	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42XEL3712LP12	 42.00	 37.38	 12.00	 E3	 679.97	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-48XEL3712LP12	 48.00	 37.38	 12.00	 E3	 800.53	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48XEL3716LP12	 48.00	 37.38	 16.00	 E3	 869.41	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-60XEL3712LP12	 60.00	 37.38	 12.00	 E3	 933.38	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60XEL3716LP12	 60.00	 37.38	 16.00	 E3	 1,020.74	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Available within 10 working days if not in stock
Type 12 D
isconnect Enclosures
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST	 92
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 12 ENVIROLINE® SERIES SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
FOR FLANGE-MOUNTED DISCONNECTS
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE 12
SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES FOR FLANGE-MOUNTED
DISCONNECTS WITH SCE DOOR HARDWARE
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
93	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 12
Single-Door Enclosures For
Flange-Mounted Disconnects
with SCE Door Hardware
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-20SA2208LPPL	 20.00	 21.38	 8.00	 A5	 465.86	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20SA2210LPPL	 20.00	 21.38	 10.00	 A5	 483.60	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-24SA2208LPPL	 24.00	 21.38	 8.00	 A5	 491.19	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24SA2210LPPL	 24.00	 21.38	 10.00	 A5	 511.43	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24SA2608LPPL	 24.00	 25.38	 8.00	 A5	 521.57	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24SA2610LPPL	 24.00	 25.38	 10.00	 A5	 541.83	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-30SA2208LPPL	 30.00	 21.38	 8.00	 A5	 529.16	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30SA2210LPPL	 30.00	 21.38	 10.00	 A5	 554.48	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30SA2608LPPL	 30.00	 25.38	 8.00	 A5	 564.62	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30SA2610LPPL	 30.00	 25.38	 10.00	 A5	 589.92	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30SA2612LPPL	 30.00	 25.38	 12.00	 A5	 615.25	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-36SA2608LPPL	 36.00	 25.38	 8.00	 A5	 594.99	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36SA2610LPPL	 36.00	 25.38	 10.00	 A5	 638.03	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36SA3208LPPL	 36.00	 31.38	 8.00	 A5	 670.95	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36SA3210LPPL	 36.00	 31.38	 10.00	 A5	 703.87	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36SA3212LPPL	 36.00	 31.38	 12.00	 A5	 734.24	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36SA3216LPPL	 36.00	 31.38	 16.00	 A5	 792.49	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-42SA3208LPPL	 42.00	 31.38	 8.00	 A5	 726.65	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42SA3210LPPL	 42.00	 31.38	 10.00	 A5	 759.57	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42SA3212LPPL	 42.00	 31.38	 12.00	 A5	 792.49	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42SA3216LPPL	 42.00	 31.38	 16.00	 A5	 849.45	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42SA3808LPPL	 42.00	 37.38	 8.00	 A5	 795.01	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-42SA3810LPPL	 42.00	 37.38	 10.00	 A5	 830.47	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-42SA3812LPPL	 42.00	 37.38	 12.00	 A5	 868.44	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-42SA3816LPPL	 42.00	 37.38	 16.00	 A5	 917.82	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-48SA2610LPPL	 48.00	 25.38	 10.00	 A5	 868.44	 SCE-48P24	 45.00	 21.00	 P3	 98.74
SCE-48SA3808LPPL	 48.00	 37.38	 8.00	 A5	 858.30	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48SA3810LPPL	 48.00	 37.38	 10.00	 A5	 896.29	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48SA3812LPPL	 48.00	 37.38	 12.00	 A5	 936.81	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48SA3816LPPL	 48.00	 37.38	 16.00	 A5	 1,015.30	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-60SA3808LPPL	 60.00	 37.38	 8.00	 A5	 979.84	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60SA3810LPPL	 60.00	 37.38	 10.00	 A5	 1,025.41	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60SA3812LPPL	 60.00	 37.38	 12.00	 A5	 1,071.00	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60SA3812A24LPPL*	 60.00	 37.38	 12.00	 A5	 1,071.00	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60SA3816LPPL	 60.00	 37.38	 16.00	 A5	 1,159.60	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
Application -
Designed to house most standard type disconnects.
See Disconnect Selection Guide to verify compat-
ibility of a specific disconnect or circuit breaker, and

 1
2
D
is
co
nn
ec
t E
nc
lo
su
re
s
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-60XEL4912LP	 60.00	 49.00	 12.00	 A2	 2,142.65	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60XEL4918LP	 60.00	 49.00	 18.00	 A2	 2,333.74	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60XEL4924LP	 60.00	 49.00	 24.00	 A2	 2,524.84	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60XEL6112LP	 60.00	 61.00	 12.00	 A2	 2,395.85	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-60XEL6118LP	 60.00	 61.00	 18.00	 A2	 2,609.64	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-60XEL6124LP	 60.00	 61.00	 24.00	 A2	 2,823.42	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-72XEL6112LP	 72.00	 61.00	 12.00	 A2	 2,653.84	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-72XEL6118LP	 72.00	 61.00	 18.00	 A2	 2,883.15	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-72X7312LP	 72.00	 73.00	 12.00	 A2	 2,947.64	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-72X7318LP	 72.00	 73.00	 18.00	 A2	 3,202.04	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-72X7324LP	 72.00	 73.00	 24.00	 A2	 3,457.63	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST	 96
TYPE 12 TWO-DOOR DISCONNECT ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 12 D
isconnect Enclosures
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 12
HEAVY DUTY FREE-STANDING
ENCLOSURES FOR
FLANGE-MOUNTED DISCONNECTS
SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
97	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 12
Heavy Duty Free-Standing
Enclosures For
Flange-Mounted Disconnects
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
 No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-72XM2818	 72.00	 27.50	 18.00	 A2	 1,565.79	 SCE-64P25**	 60.00	 21.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-72XM3418	 72.00	 33.50	 18.00	 A2	 1,735.38	 SCE-64P31**	 60.00	 27.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-72XM4018	 72.00	 39.50	 18.00	 A2	 1,904.98	 SCE-64P37**	 60.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM4018	 84.00	 39.50	 18.00	 A2	 2,117.56	 SCE-76P37**	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM4024	 84.00	 39.50	 24.00	 A2	 2,177.29	 SCE-76P37**	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM4018	 90.00	 39.50	 18.00	 A2	 2,268.06	 SCE-82P37**	 78.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM4020	 90.00	 39.50	 20.00	 A2	 2,291.95	 SCE-82P37**	 78.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM4024	 90.00	 39.50	 24.00	 A2	 2,428.09	 SCE-82P37**	 78.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
Application -
Designed to house most standard type discon-
nects.  See Disconnect Selection Guide to verify
compatibility of a specific disconnect or circuit

White powder coated inside and ANSI-61 gray
powder coat outside.  Panels are powder coated
white.
Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 12
CSA Type 12
IEC 60529 IP 55
TYPE 12
Heavy Duty Free-Standing
Enclosures For
Flange-Mounted Disconnects
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-72XM5418	 72.00	 53.75	 18.00	 A2	 2,748.19	 SCE-64P52**	 60.00	 48.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-72XM6618	 72.00	 65.75	 18.00	 A2	 3,096.93	 SCE-64P64**	 60.00	 60.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-72XM7818	 72.00	 77.75	 18.00	 A2	 3,444.49	 SCE-64P76**	 60.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-72XM7824	 72.00	 77.75	 24.00	 A2	 3,691.72	 SCE-64P76**	 60.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM7818	 84.00	 77.75	 18.00	 A2	 3,823.10	 SCE-76P76**	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM7824	 84.00	 77.75	 24.00	 A2	 3,870.87	 SCE-76P76**	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM7818	 90.00	 77.75	 18.00	 A2	 4,082.27	 SCE-82P76**	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM7820	 90.00	 77.75	 20.00	 A2	 4,106.15	 SCE-82P76**	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM7824	 90.00	 77.75	 24.00	 A2	 4,284.12	 SCE-82P76**	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
TYPE 12
HEAVY DUTY FREE-STANDING
ENCLOSURES FOR
FLANGE-MOUNTED DISCONNECTS

Disconnect switch (or circuit breaker) and
operating mechanism are not furnished with
enclosure.
Finish -
White powder coated inside and ANSI-61
gray powder coat outside.  Panels are powder
coated white.
Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 12
CSA Type 12
IEC 60529 IP 55
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-72XM3EQ18	 72.00	 99.50	 18.00	 A2	 4,116.91	 SCE-64P31**	 60.00	 27.75	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-64P64**	 60.00	 60.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-72XM3EW18	 72.00	 117.50	 18.00	 A2	 4,634.06	 SCE-64P76**	 60.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-64P37**	 60.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM3EW18	 84.00	 117.50	 18.00	 A2	 5,166.74	 SCE-76P37**	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-76P76**	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM3EW24	 84.00	 117.50	 24.00	 A2	 5,227.65	 SCE-76P37**	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-76P76**	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM3EW24	 90.00	 117.50	 24.00	 A2	 5,765.10	 SCE-82P37**	 78.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-82P76**	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
&

UL Listed Type 12
CSA Type 12
IEC 60529 IP 55
TYPE 12
Heavy Duty Free-Standing
Enclosures For
Flange-Mounted Disconnects
TYPE 12
HEAVY DUTY FREE-STANDING
ENCLOSURES FOR
FLANGE-MOUNTED DISCONNECTS
FOUR-DOOR ENCLOSURES
FIVE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-84XM4EW18	 84.00	 157.50	 18.00	 A2	 6,714.61	 SCE-76P76**(2)	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM4EW24	 84.00	 157.50	 24.00	 A2	 6,786.27	 SCE-76P76**(2)	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM4EW18	 90.00	 157.50	 18.00	 A2	 6,974.97	 SCE-82P76**(2)	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM4EW24	 90.00	 157.50	 24.00	 A2	 7,142.18	 SCE-82P76**(2)	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-84XM5EW18	 84.00	 196.75	 18.00	 A2	 8,020.03	 SCE-76P76**(2)	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-76P37**	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-84XM5EW24	 84.00	 196.75	 24.00	 A2	 8,264.86	 SCE-76P76**(2)	 72.00	 72.00	 P3 	 Included
						      SCE-76P37**	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM5EW18	 90.00	 196.75	 18.00	 A2	 8,378.32	 SCE-82P76**(2)	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-82P37**	 78.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM5EW24	 90.00	 196.75	 24.00	 A2	 8,659.00	 SCE-82P76**(2)	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
						      SCE-82P37**	 78.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SIX-DOOR ENCLOSURES
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-84XM6EW24	 84.00	 235.00	 24.00	 A2	 10,071.91	 SCE-76P76**(3)	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-90XM6EW24	 90.00	 235.00	 24.00	 A2	 10,442.15	 SCE-82P76**(3)	 78.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
ACCESSORIES
REMOVABLE WIRE COVER
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Enclosure	 Product 	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Depth	 Code	 Price
SCE-14RMW	 6.00	 35.00	 14.00	 18.00	 P2	 198.69
SCE-20RMW	 6.00	 35.00	 20.00	 24.00	 P2	 223.52
FILLER PLATES
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Enclosure	 Product 	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 Depth	 Code	 Price
SCE-72FP	 60.00	 9.38	 72.00	 P3	 78.49
SCE-84FP	 72.00	 9.38	 84.00	 P3	 88.62
SCE-90FP	 78.00	 9.38	 86.00 or 90.00	 P3	 96.21
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
&

•	 Provisions for fluorescent light kit.
Finish -
ANSI-61 gray finish inside and out. Panels are
powder coated white.
Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 12
CSA Type 12
IEC 60529 IP 55
Note -
Disconnect ordered separately.
SINGLE-DOOR DISCONNECT ENCLOSURE (LEFT SIDE OPEN)
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-MOD72X4018	 72.00	 40.00	 18.00	 A2	 1,693.58	 SCE-64P37*	 60.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-MOD84X4018	 84.00	 40.00	 18.00	 A2	 1,883.48	 SCE-76P37*	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
SCE-MOD84X4024	 84.00	 40.00	 24.00	 A2	 2,054.27	 SCE-76P37*	 72.00	 33.75	 P3	 Included
TWO-DOOR DISCONNECT ENCLOSURE (LEFT SIDE OPEN)
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price
SCE-MOD72X7818	 72.00	 78.00	 18.00	 A2	 3,063.50	 SCE-64P76*	 60.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-MOD84X7818	 84.00	 78.00	 18.00	 A2	 3,397.91	 SCE-76P76*	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SCE-MOD84X7824	 84.00	 78.00	 24.00	 A2	 3,629.61	 SCE-76P76*	 72.00	 72.00	 P3	 Included
SINGLE-DOOR SLAVE ENCLOSURE (BOTH SIDES OPEN)
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Panel	 Panel	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	  Code	 Price

2
D
is
co
nn
ec
t E
nc
lo
su
re
s
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST	 106
Catalog 	 	 Enclosure	 Enclosure	 Product 	 List
No.	 Size	 Depth	 Height	 Code	 Price
SCE-MOD72EPT	 72.00 x 18.00	 18.00	 72.00	 P2	 326.59
SCE-MOD84EPT	 84.00 x 18.00	 18.00	 84.00	 P2	 358.87
SCE-MOD8424EPT	 84.00 x 24.00	 24.00	 84.00	 P2	 391.16
Catalog 	 	 Enclosure	 Enclosure	 Product 	 List
No.	 Size	 Depth	 Height	 Code	 Price
SCE-MOD72FTPT	 72.00 x 18.25	 18.00	 72.00	 P2	 238.42
SCE-MOD84FTPT	 84.00 x 18.25	 18.00	 84.00	 P2	 262.02
SCE-MOD8424FTPT	 84.00 x 24.25	 24.00	 84.00	 P2	 293.07
MODULAR ENCLOSURE
ACCESSORIES
End Plates

Includes oil resistant gasket and zinc coated
nuts and bolts.
Removable Wire Cover
Designed to cover the wires in the bottom
of the enclosure.  One wire cover required
per door.  Made from 0.075” carbon steel
and powder coated white.
Filler Plates
Designed to provide additional mounting
surface between sub-plates or sections
of a modular enclosure.  Slotted mounting
holes allow flexible installation.  Panels are
powder coated white.
Catalog 	 	 Enclosure	 Enclosure	 Product 	 List
No.	 Size	 Depth	 Height	 Code	 Price
SCE-MOD72FEP	 71.50 x 17.50	 18.00	 72.00	 P2	 288.09
SCE-MOD84FEP	 83.50 x 17.50	 18.00	 84.00	 P2	 311.69
SCE-MOD8424FEP	 83.50 x 23.50	 24.00	 84.00	 P2	 342.74
Catalog 	 Enclosure	 Enclosure	 Product 	 List
No.	 Depth	 Height	 Code	 Price
SCE-MODGK	 18.00 & 24.00	 72.00 & 84.00	 P2	 79.47